

# Skills First – 2022 Statement of Fees\*

Qualificati- -on code	Qualification Title	Indicative non- concession funded tuition fee per scheduled hour	Indicative scheduled hours	Total Government subsidy	Enrolment fee (non- refundable)	Tuition Fee Learner Contribution	Concessional Enrolment fee	Concessional Tuition fee	Listed tuition fee plus non-Tuition fee for traineeships /apprenticeship under Skills First
BSB30120	Certificate III in Business - Traineeship - Non-Traineeship	\$8.25 \$4.25	490 490	\$ 4,042.50 \$ 2,082.50	Nil Nil	Nil \$ 1,000.00	Nil Nil	Nil \$ 200.00	\$ 0.00 + \$375.00 N/A
BSB40120	Certificate IV in Business	\$ 4.25	625	\$ 2,656.25	Nil	\$ 1,000.00	Nil	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00 + \$375.00
BSB40520	Certificate IV in Leadership and Management	\$6.75	580	\$ 3,915.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	\$0.00 + \$375.00
BSB50120	Diploma of Business	\$ 4.25	760	\$ 3,230.00	Nil	\$ 1,000.00	Nil	\$ 200.00	\$1,000 + \$375.00
BSB60120	Advanced Diploma of Business	\$4.25	700	\$ 2,975.00	Nil	\$ 1,500.00	Nil	\$ 300.00	N/A
ICT30419	Certificate III in Telecommunications Network Build and Operation	\$9.25	635	\$5,873.75	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	\$0.00 + \$375.00
ICT30519	Certificate III in Telecommunications Technology	\$9.25	720	\$ 6,660.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	\$0.00 + \$375.00
ICT41219	Certificate IV in Telecommunications Engineering Technology	\$9.25	760	\$ 7,030.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	\$0.00 + \$375.00
CPP30519	Certificate III in Technical Security	\$8.25	424	\$ 3,498.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ІСТ60220	Advanced Diploma of Information Technology	\$ 5.75	810	\$ 4,657.50	Nil	\$ 3,500.00	Nil	\$ 700.00	\$3,500 + \$375.00

#### \*The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

MILCOM Communications Pty Ltd trading as MILCOM Institute | RTO No. 6859 |CRICOS Code:03491G Head Office: Unit 12/1866 Princes Highway Clayton VIC 3168 | Phone: 1300 369 320 | Email: <u>training@milcom.edu.au</u> Skills First – Statement of Fees Schedule 2021 | v 3.6 | Last reviewed: Jan 2022 | Not controlled when printed |Page 1 of 1



## Skills First – 2022 Statement of Fees\*

#### **Skill Sets**

Skill Set Code	Skill Sets Name	Indicative non- concession funded tuition fee per scheduled hour	Indicative scheduled hours	Total Government subsidy	Enrolment fee (non- refundable)	Tuition Fee Learner Contribution	Concessional Enrolment fee	Concessional Tuition fee	Listed tuition fee plus non-Tuition fee for traineeships /apprenticeship under Skills First
ICTSS00078	Telecommunications Linesworker Fibre Skill Set	\$9.25	260	\$ 2,405.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00087	Basic Technician Network Build and Operate Skill Set	\$9.25	240	\$ 2,220.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00092	Technical Help Desk Support Skill Set	\$9.25	120	\$ 1, 110.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00095	Fibre Splicer Skill Set	\$9.25	280	\$ 2,590.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00096	Technician Hybrid Fibre Coaxial Skill Set	\$9.25	180	\$ 1,665.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A

### JobTrainer Initiative – Skill Sets

Skill Set Code	Skill Sets Name	Indicative non- concession funded tuition fee per scheduled hour	Indicative scheduled hours	Total Government subsidy	•	Tuition Fee Learner Contribution	Concessional Enrolment fee	Concessional Tuition fee	Listed tuition fee plus non-Tuition fee for traineeships /apprenticeship under Skills First
ICTSS00078	Telecommunications Linesworker Fibre Skill Set	\$9.25	260	\$ 2,405.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00087	Basic Technician Network Build and Operate Skill Set	\$9.25	240	\$ 2,220.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00092	Technical Help Desk Support Skill Set	\$9.25	120	\$ 1, 110.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00095	Fibre Splicer Skill Set	\$9.25	280	\$ 2,590.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
ICTSS00096	Technician Hybrid Fibre Coaxial Skill Set	\$9.25	180	\$ 1,665.00	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A

\*The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment

MILCOM Communications Pty Ltd trading as MILCOM Institute | RTO No. 6859 |CRICOS Code:03491G Head Office: Unit 12/1866 Princes Highway Clayton VIC 3168 | Phone: 1300 369 320 | Email: <u>training@milcom.edu.au</u> Skills First – Statement of Fees Schedule 2021 | v 3.6 | Last reviewed: Jan 2022 | Not controlled when printed |Page 1 of 1